HB0587/476588/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 587</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike beginning with "defining" through "for" and substitute "<u>defining "veteran" and altering the definition of "veteran-owned small business</u> <u>enterprise" for</u>"; and strike beginning with "procurement" in line 5 down through "enterprise"" in line 6 and substitute "<u>the structure of a unit's procurement procedures</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 4, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in line 4, strike "SMALL"; in line 5, after "that" insert ":

(1) <u>MEETS THE SIZE STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE UNITED</u> <u>STATES SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION IN 13 C.F.R. 121.201 AND ANY</u> <u>SUBSEQUENT REVISION OF THAT REGULATION; AND</u>

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 7, after "WHO" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

and in the same line, after "VETERANS" insert "; AND

(II) <u>CONTROL THE MANAGEMENT AND DAILY OPERATIONS</u> <u>OF THE BUSINESS</u>".